Extractive Industries, Social Licensing
and Corporate Social Responsibility



Extractive Industries, Social
Licensing and Corporate Social
Responsibility

BY

CESAR SAENZ
ESAN University, Peru

emerald
r’ PUBLISHING

United Kingdom — North America — Japan — India — Malaysia — China



This page intentionally left blank



Disclaimer

Case studies presented within this volume Extractive Industries, Social Licensing
and Corporate Social Responsibility involve real-world scenarios; however, all
organizations mentioned have been anonymized to protect their privacy and
confidentiality. The purpose of anonymization is to ensure that sensitive infor-
mation remains confidential, and the identities of the organizations involved are
not disclosed. The content is intended for academic information and analysis
purposes only.



Emerald Publishing Limited
Emerald Publishing, Floor 5, Northspring, 21-23 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4DL

First edition 2024

Copyright © 2024 Cesar Saenz.
Published under exclusive licence by Emerald Publishing Limited.

Reprints and permissions service
Contact: www.copyright.com

No part of this book may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, transmitted in any form or
by any means electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise without either the
prior written permission of the publisher or a licence permitting restricted copying issued in the
UK by The Copyright Licensing Agency and in the USA by The Copyright Clearance Center.
Any opinions expressed in the chapters are those of the authors. Whilst Emerald makes every
effort to ensure the quality and accuracy of its content, Emerald makes no representation
implied or otherwise, as to the chapters’ suitability and application and disclaims any warranties,
express or implied, to their use.

British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data
A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN: 978-1-83549-127-0 (Print)

ISBN: 978-1-83549-126-3 (Online)
ISBN: 978-1-83549-128-7 (Epub)

Y

)
S

INVESTOR IN PEOPLE


http://www.copyright.com

Dedicated to
My wife who is the main pillar of my family
My beautiful children who are my eternal loves
My parents who have always loved me
My sisters who will always be with me



This page intentionally left blank



Contents

List of Figures and Tables xi
About the Author XIii
Introduction 1

Chapter 1 Low Corporate Social Value and the Dynamics of Social

Conflicts 3
Chapter 2 Social Management Models 25
Chapter 3 Economic Partnership-Ownership Model 49
Chapter 4 The Importance of Defining the Area of Influence 65
Chapter 5 Improving the Social Proposal Regarding Water 87

Chapter 6 Social Management Adjustment Model 115



This page intentionally left blank



List of Figures and Tables

Figures

Chapter 1
Fig. 1.
Fig. 2.
Fig. 3.

Chapter 2
Fig. 1.

Fig. 2.

Chapter 3
Fig. 1.

Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig.
Fig. 7.

Chapter 6
Fig. 1.

S vk W

Fig. 2.

Stages of Social Conflict.
Tayta Case Study.
The Jumau Mining Project.

Development of the Company and the
Community.

Community Development and the Company’s
Strategy.

The Partnership—Ownership Model.
Strategies Used in Each Quadrant.
Monster and Boba Analysis.

Case Analysis.

Lirolso Case Analysis.

Porti School Case Analysis.
Elichen Case Analysis.

Adjustment Model of Corporate Social
Management.

Social Management Strategies (4 Models).

13
15

26

29

51
53
55
57
59
61
63

120
121



xii  List of Figures and Tables

Tables

Chapter 4
Table 1.

Chapter 5
Table 1.
Table 2.
Table 3.

Table 4.
Table 5.

Annex

Chapter 5
Annex 1:
Annex 2:
Annex 3:
Annex 4:
Annex 5:
Annex 6:
Annex 7:
Annex 8:
Annex 9:

Community Development Factors.

Three-Factor Water Decision Model.

SLO Level at QVECO With the First Proposal.

SLO Level at the Company With the Second
Proposal.

SLO Level at TM With the First Proposal.
SLO Level of the Second Proposal.

Cerro Verde Solution.

Cerro Lindo Case Study Solution.

Chinalco Case Study Solution.

MiningBEN Solution.

Mining Inc. Solution.

Tkalac Case Study Solution.

Willemijn Solution.

Elemental Extracts Mining Company Solution.
The Mining Company Solution.

71

90
92

93
94
94

109
110
110
111
111
112
112
113
113



About the Author

Cesar Saenz is a Researcher and Consultant in Social Management in the
extractive industry. He also is a Professor of the Department of Administration at
ESAN University. He holds a PhD from ESADE and an MBA from ESAN
University, and a student exchange program in Rotterdam School of Manage-
ment, Erasmus University of Holland. He is the author of the following books.

o Return on Investment in Corporate Responsibility: Measuring the Social, Eco-
nomic, and Environmental Value of Sustainable Business, Emerald Publishing
Limited (2018)

e Creating Shared Value to Get Social License to Operate in the Extractive
Industry. A Framework for Managing and Achieving the Social License to
Operate, Emerald Publishing Limited (2021)

e Social Management Responsiveness in Business, Emerald Publishing Limited
(2023)

Cesar has also published many articles related to Social License to Operate in the
mining industry.



This page intentionally left blank



	Extractive Industries, Social Licensing and Corporate Social Responsibility
	Extractive Industries, Social Licensing and Corporate Social Responsibility
	Disclaimer
	Copyright Page
	Dedication
	Contents
	List of Figures and Tables
	About the Author



