# **Extractive Industries, Social Licensing and Corporate Social Responsibility**

# Extractive Industries, Social Licensing and Corporate Social Responsibility

BY

**CESAR SAENZ** 

ESAN University, Peru



### **Disclaimer**

Case studies presented within this volume Extractive Industries, Social Licensing and Corporate Social Responsibility involve real-world scenarios; however, all organizations mentioned have been anonymized to protect their privacy and confidentiality. The purpose of anonymization is to ensure that sensitive information remains confidential, and the identities of the organizations involved are not disclosed. The content is intended for academic information and analysis purposes only.

Emerald Publishing Limited Emerald Publishing, Floor 5, Northspring, 21-23 Wellington Street, Leeds LS1 4DL

First edition 2024

Copyright © 2024 Cesar Saenz.

Published under exclusive licence by Emerald Publishing Limited.

#### Reprints and permissions service

Contact: www.copyright.com

No part of this book may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, transmitted in any form or by any means electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise without either the prior written permission of the publisher or a licence permitting restricted copying issued in the UK by The Copyright Licensing Agency and in the USA by The Copyright Clearance Center. Any opinions expressed in the chapters are those of the authors. Whilst Emerald makes every effort to ensure the quality and accuracy of its content, Emerald makes no representation implied or otherwise, as to the chapters' suitability and application and disclaims any warranties, express or implied, to their use.

#### **British Library Cataloguing in Publication Data**

A catalogue record for this book is available from the British Library

ISBN: 978-1-83549-127-0 (Print) ISBN: 978-1-83549-126-3 (Online) ISBN: 978-1-83549-128-7 (Epub)



Dedicated to
My wife who is the main pillar of my family
My beautiful children who are my eternal loves
My parents who have always loved me
My sisters who will always be with me

## Contents

List of Figures and Tables		хi
About the	About the Author	
Introduction		1
Chapter 1	Low Corporate Social Value and the Dynamics of Social Conflicts	3
Chapter 2	Social Management Models	25
Chapter 3	Economic Partnership-Ownership Model	49
Chapter 4	The Importance of Defining the Area of Influence	65
Chapter 5	Improving the Social Proposal Regarding Water	87
Chapter 6	Social Management Adjustment Model	115

# **List of Figures and Tables**

<b>Figures</b>		
Chapter 1		
Fig. 1.	Stages of Social Conflict.	5
Fig. 2.	Tayta Case Study.	13
Fig. 3.	The Jumau Mining Project.	15
Chapter 2		
Fig. 1.	Development of the Company and the Community.	26
Fig. 2.	Community Development and the Company's Strategy.	29
Chapter 3		
Fig. 1.	The Partnership-Ownership Model.	51
Fig. 2.	Strategies Used in Each Quadrant.	53
Fig. 3.	Monster and Boba Analysis.	55
Fig. 4.	Case Analysis.	57
Fig. 5.	Lirolso Case Analysis.	59
Fig. 6.	Porti School Case Analysis.	61
Fig. 7.	Elichen Case Analysis.	63
Chapter 6		
Fig. 1.	Adjustment Model of Corporate Social Management.	120
Fig. 2.	Social Management Strategies (4 Models).	12

<b>Tables</b>		
Chapter 4		
Table 1.	Community Development Factors.	71
Chapter 5		
Table 1.	Three-Factor Water Decision Model.	90
Table 2.	SLO Level at QVECO With the First Proposal.	92
Table 3.	SLO Level at the Company With the Second Proposal.	93
Table 4.	SLO Level at TM With the First Proposal.	94
Table 5.	SLO Level of the Second Proposal.	94
Annex Chapter 5		
Annex 1:	Cerro Verde Solution.	109
Annex 2:	Cerro Lindo Case Study Solution.	110
Annex 3:	Chinalco Case Study Solution.	110
Annex 4:	MiningBEN Solution.	111
Annex 5:	Mining Inc. Solution.	111
Annex 6:	Tkalac Case Study Solution.	112
Annex 7:	Willemijn Solution.	112
Annex 8:	Elemental Extracts Mining Company Solution.	113
Annex 9:	The Mining Company Solution.	113

#### **About the Author**

Cesar Saenz is a Researcher and Consultant in Social Management in the extractive industry. He also is a Professor of the Department of Administration at ESAN University. He holds a PhD from ESADE and an MBA from ESAN University, and a student exchange program in Rotterdam School of Management, Erasmus University of Holland. He is the author of the following books.

- Return on Investment in Corporate Responsibility: Measuring the Social, Economic, and Environmental Value of Sustainable Business, Emerald Publishing Limited (2018)
- Creating Shared Value to Get Social License to Operate in the Extractive Industry. A Framework for Managing and Achieving the Social License to Operate, Emerald Publishing Limited (2021)
- Social Management Responsiveness in Business, Emerald Publishing Limited (2023)

Cesar has also published many articles related to Social License to Operate in the mining industry.